
COLORADO DANCE THEATRE PRESENTS

The Nutcracker
2025 CAST LIST

CLARACLARA
Kaitlyn Walsh (FRI/SUN )
Lyndsay Walsh (SAT)

SENIOR PARTY GIRLSSENIOR PARTY GIRLS
Aniston Finch
Abby Freeman
Tiernen Horst
Amelia McQueen
Bella Patton
Joelle Perry-Grice
Meghan Pratt

JUNIOR PARTY GIRLSJUNIOR PARTY GIRLS
Grace Alvarado (SAT)
Laynian Black
Lydia Hicks
Halle Stapleton (FRI/SUN)

MAIDSMAIDS
Lorene Chavez
Emma Dill (SUN)
Sophia Dill
Quinn Finch (FRI/SAT)
Lillie Patton
Idelette Pavlik
Berlin Peschel
Jovi Ross
Addie Yackey

THE STAHLBAUMSTHE STAHLBAUMS
Randy Downing
Aniela Finch

THE GRANDPARENTSTHE GRANDPARENTS
Sandra Pantaleo
Philip Vogels

THE VALETTHE VALET
Ethan Berning

THE GOVERNESSTHE GOVERNESS
Cindy Jones

FRITZFRITZ
Dalton Grauberger

PARTY SISTERSPARTY SISTERS
Lennon Ertmer
Amelia Hayden
Riley Stake
Charlotte VanDrunen

PARTY BOYSPARTY BOYS
Eric Driscoll
Elam Thuener

PARTY SCENEPARTY SCENE



PARTY GUESTSPARTY GUESTS
Christina Brokaw
Katie Chance
Tim Chance
Robyn Fall
Anna Gergely
Theodore Gould
Sandy Shakti Myers 

HERR DROSSELMEYERHERR DROSSELMEYER
Landry Saathoff

DROSSELMEYER’S

APPRENTICE

DROSSELMEYER’S
APPRENTICE
Logan Chance

COLUMBINE DOLLCOLUMBINE DOLL
Joy Perry-Grice

HARLEQUIN DOLLHARLEQUIN DOLL
Caity Saathoff

SOLDIER DOLLSOLDIER DOLL
Jonatan Lujan

PRESENTSPRESENTS
London Banninga
Ruthie Brymer
Penny Lane Ertmer
Evelynn Guzman
Gracelyn Hawley
Nell Heeter
Vivian LaBonde
Elena Lara
Scarlett Moats
Kyrielle Ortega
Olivia Rector
Noelle Sebastian
Ivy Stake
Livia Villarreal

PARROTSPARROTS
Adaira Cameron
Berkley Copeland
Ada Driscoll
Ruby Everitt
Raven Gavin
Rylan Gillespie
Jade Gomez
Olivia Guzman
Lavinia Jackson
Zuri Johnson
Angelina Leos
Zoe Paul
Verity Pavlik
Gracie Lyn Raisley
Samantha Valdez
Lola Villarreal
Kate Walker



BATTLE SCENEBATTLE SCENE

NUTCRACKER PRINCENUTCRACKER PRINCE
Logan Chance

WHITE MOUSEWHITE MOUSE
Emma Dill (FRI/SAT)
Quinn Finch (SUN)

RAT QUEENRAT QUEEN
Lauren Burnett

LEAD SOLDIERLEAD SOLDIER
Grace Alvarado (FRI/SUN)
Tiana Degitis-Mijares (SAT)

MICEMICE
Rozie Brymer (FRI/SAT)
Tymbur Dann
Elliott Deherrera
Gianna Finch
Maren Gallegos
Olivia Goodrich
Shania Griego
Emma Gutierrez
Nora Gutierrez
Lucy Higgins (SUN)
Mia Holman
Lily Paul
Cora Pribble
Elyanna Sanchez
McKinley Stapleton
Hattie Thuener
Claire Weinberg

SOLDIERSSOLDIERS
Grace Alvarado (FRI/SUN)
Lorene Chavez
Eliza Cooley
Harper DeBusk
Tiana Degitis-Mijares (SAT)
Sophia Dill
Sabrina Foote
Lana McMahan
Lillie Patton
Idelette Pavlik
Morrow Pavlik
Berlin Peschel
Jovi Ross
Elaudia Rossetti
Lucy Shelley
Norah Walker
Addie Yackey

THE LAND OF SNOWTHE LAND OF SNOW

ICE PRINCESSICE PRINCESS
Chloe Job (FRI/SUN)
Meghan Pratt (SAT)

DEMISDEMIS
Caity Saathoff
Liz Reinhard



ICICLESICICLES
Grace Alvarado (SAT)
Layni Black
Aniston Finch
Abigail Freeman
Joelle Perry-Grice
Lydia Hicks
Tiernen Horst
Amelia McQueen
Bella Patton
Halle Stapleton (FRI/SUN)

SNOWFLAKESSNOWFLAKES
Abigail Freeman
Jade Perry-Grice
Joelle Perry-Grice (SAT)
Joy Perry-Grice (FRI/SUN)
Chloe Job
Elisabeth King
Stella McQueen
Desiree Nicholas
Meghan Pratt
Elizabeth Reinhard
Caity Saathoff
Alea Schaeffer
Kaitlyn Walsh (SAT)
Lyndsay Walsh (FRI/SUN

SNOW QUEENSSNOW QUEENS
Mikaela Degitis
Natalia Shepherd

CLARACLARA
Kaitlyn Walsh (FRI/SUN )
Lyndsay Walsh (SAT)

SPANISHSPANISH
Mikaela Degitis
Jade Perry-Grice
Chloe Job (FRI/SUN)
Elisabeth King
Meghan Pratt (SAT)
Caity Saathoff
Natalia Shepherd
Alea Schaeffer
Kaitlyn Walsh (SAT)
Lyndsay Walsh (FRI/SUN)

CHINESECHINESE
Joelle Perry-Grice
Joy Perry-Grice
Abigail Freeman
Stella McQueen
Tiernen Horst

ARABIANARABIAN
Mikaela Degitis (Lead)
Chloe Job (FRI/SAT)
Elisabeth King 
Natalia Shepherd (SUN)

FLUTESFLUTES
Mikaela Degitis
Elisabeth King
Caity Saathoff
Natalia Shepherd
Kaitlyn Walsh (SAT)
Lyndsay Walsh (FRI/SUN)



SENIOR CANDY CANESSENIOR CANDY CANES
Jade Perry Grice
Meghan Pratt
Desiree Nicholas

BELGIAN LICORICEBELGIAN LICORICE
Jonatan Lujan

LEAD ANGELSLEAD ANGELS
Mia Holman
Cora Pribble

LITTLE ANGELSLITTLE ANGELS
Eliott DeHerrera
Lennon Ertmer

ANGELSANGELS
Rozie Brymer
Lea Dalton
Tymbur Dann
Kate DeBusk
Ashley Driscoll
Makynlee Gemaehlich
Shania Griego
Lucy Higgins
Madeline Robinson
Juliet Smith
Riley Stake
McKinley Stapleton
Hattie Thuener
Charlotte VanDrunen
Liliana Villarreal
Violet Wallace

JUNIOR CANDY CANESJUNIOR CANDY CANES
Grace Alvarado
Layni Black
Sophie Dill (FRI/SAT)
Aniston Finch
Lydia Hicks
Amelia McQueen
Bella Patton
Lillie Patton (SAT/SUN)
Halle Stapleton (FRI/SUN)

MOTHER GINGERMOTHER GINGER
Kirk Grauberger

LEAD CLOWNLEAD CLOWN
Lucy Shelley (FRI/SAT)
Morrow Pavlik (SUN)

CLOWNSCLOWNS
Eliza Cooley
Harper DeBusk (FRI/SAT)
Gianna Finch (FRI/SAT)
Sabrina Foote
Maren Gallegos (SUN)
Olivia Goodrich (SUN)
Emma Gutierrez
Nora Gutierrez 
Lana McMahan (SUN)
Lily Paul
Morrow Pavlik (FRI/SAT)
Elaudia Rossetti
Elyana Sanchez (FRI/SAT)
Lucy Shelley (SUN)
Norah Walker (SUN)
Claire Weinberg (FRI/SAT)
Tiana Degitis-Mijares 



WALTZ OF THE FLOWERSWALTZ OF THE FLOWERS

DEW DROPDEW DROP
Elizabeth Reinhard

DEMISDEMIS
Kaitlyn Walsh
Lyndsay Walsh

FLOWERSFLOWERS
Mikaela Degitis
Abigail Freeman
Jade Perry-Grice
Joelle Perry-Grice (FRI/SUN)
Joy Perry-Grice 
Tiernen Horst (SAT)
Chloe Job
Elisabeth King
Stella McQueen
Desiree Nicholas
Meghan Pratt
Caity Saathoff
Alea Schaeffer
Natalia Shepherd


